
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/10/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 692,366

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 726,984
1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 763,334

2 04/10/24 Wed $18,979,070 $33,779,568 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.2% 6.6% 4th Payment 801,500
3 04/13/24 Sat $17,428,878 $46,433,634 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.135 2.9% 9.4% 5th Payment 841,575

-35.39% -0.30% 4 04/15/24 Mon $13,588,642 $56,299,534 $52,000,000 $24,400,000 2.135 2.3% 11.4% 6th Payment 883,654
-14.25% -1.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $16,273,664 $68,114,869 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.135 2.7% 13.9% 7th Payment 927,837
36.06% 3.50% 6 04/20/24 Sat $23,714,174 $85,332,313 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.135 4.0% 17.3% 8th Payment 974,229

4.94% 3.00% 7 04/22/24 Mon $14,260,568 $95,686,058 $86,000,000 $40,300,000 2.135 2.4% 19.3% 9th Payment 1,022,940
5.32% 4.37% 8 04/24/24 Wed $17,140,160 $108,130,504 $96,000,000 $45,000,000 2.135 2.9% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,074,087
7.96% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $25,602,336 $126,718,829 $112,000,000 $52,500,000 2.135 4.3% 25.0% 11th Payment 1,127,791

10.16% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $15,709,262 $137,778,850 $122,000,000 $57,100,000 2.135 2.7% 27.0% 12th Payment 1,184,181
7.86% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $18,486,630 $149,622,129 $132,000,000 $61,800,000 2.135 3.1% 29.3% 13th Payment 1,243,390
6.50% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $27,266,330 $167,090,036 $147,000,000 $68,900,000 2.135 4.6% 32.5% 14th Payment 1,305,559
6.17% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $16,677,834 $177,774,527 $159,000,000 $74,500,000 2.135 2.8% 34.4% 15th Payment 1,370,837
4.00% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $19,226,554 $190,091,830 $170,000,000 $79,600,000 2.135 3.2% 36.5% 16th Payment 1,439,379
4.34% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $28,450,002 $208,318,045 $186,000,000 $87,100,000 2.135 4.8% 39.5% 17th Payment 1,511,348
0.28% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $16,724,846 $219,032,654 $192,000,000 $89,900,000 2.135 2.8% 41.2% 18th Payment 1,586,916

10.01% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $21,150,810 $232,582,713 $202,000,000 $94,600,000 2.135 3.6% 43.3% 19th Payment 1,666,261
7.50% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $30,584,908 $252,176,635 $219,000,000 $102,600,000 2.135 5.1% 46.2% 20th Payment 1,749,574

19.34% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $19,958,812 $266,619,846 $235,000,000 $110,100,000 2.135 3.4% 48.0% 21st Payment 1,837,053
14.12% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $24,137,170 $284,144,402 $251,000,000 $117,600,000 2.135 4.0% 50.1% 22nd Payment 1,928,906
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $34,022,652 $308,846,215 $274,000,000 $128,300,000 2.135 5.7% 52.9% 23rd Payment 2,025,351
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $22,952,634 $325,510,750 $340,000,000 $159,300,000 2.135 3.9% 54.7% 24th Payment 2,126,619
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $30,123,188 $347,381,396 $360,000,000 $168,600,000 2.135 5.0% 57.0% 25th Payment 2,232,950
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $39,622,780 $376,149,127 $404,000,000 $189,200,000 2.135 6.6% 59.8% 26th Payment 2,344,597
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $21,805,002 $391,980,436 $416,000,000 $194,800,000 2.135 3.7% 61.3% 27th Payment 2,461,827

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $26,180,063 $410,988,214 $439,000,000 $205,600,000 2.135 4.4% 63.0% 28th Payment 2,584,918
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $38,830,325 $439,180,591 $473,000,000 $221,500,000 2.135 6.4% 65.4% 29th Payment 2,714,164
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $25,913,065 $457,994,517 $502,000,000 $235,100,000 2.135 4.3% 66.9% 30th Payment 2,849,872
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $32,303,580 $481,448,215 $526,000,000 $246,400,000 2.135 5.4% 68.7%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $48,149,602 $516,406,762 $572,000,000 $267,900,000 2.135 7.9% 71.1% Total 46,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/10/2024


